
CHESTER 
WILLCOX 

SAXBE 

f\\f-

Chester Willcox & Saxbe, LLP 
65 East State Street, Suite 1000 
Columbus, OH 43215 

MAIN; 614.221.4000 
FAX: 614.221.4012 

www,CWSLAW.COM 

MARK S. YURICK 
DIRECT; 614.334.7197 
myurlck@cwslaw.com 

OQ o 

December 20, 2010 

Renee Jenkins 
Chief of Docketing 
The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 E. Broad Street, 11th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 

Re: Tariff Case No. 89-7028-WW-TRF 

Dear Ms. Jenkins: 

Please substitute the attached revised Stark Regional Division Tariff Section 2, 
Seventh Revised Sheet No. 4, Canceling Sixth Revised Sheet No. 4 for the current 
Stark Regional Division Tariff Section 2, Seventh Revised Sheet No. 4, Canceling Sixth 
Revised Sheet No. 4. The current Section 2, Sheet No. 4 has typographical errors 
which the new sheets correct. 

Do not hesitate to contact me with any questions or concerns. Thank you for 
your assistance. 

Very truly yours, 

4817-3123-7384, V. 1 

. . . . IS . o cer t i fy t - t - ^ « , S o f r c t : l J | £ L 
Iccurato and complete | ^ f ° 1̂ 3: course of t»i"^« 
locxuaant ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ Date Processed - ^ g ^ - ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ 

http://CWSLAW.COM
mailto:myurlck@cwslaw.com


Aqua Ohio, Inc. 
Stark Regional Division 

Section 2 
Seventh Revised Sheet No.4 

Canceling Sixth Revised Sheet No. 4 
P.U.C.O. TARIFF NO. 1 

SUBJECT INDEX 

DescrlDtion 
R 

Rates 

Reconnection of Service} 
Requirements for } 

Related Facilities 
Repair of Customer Facilities 
Restoring of Sen îce - Requirements 

S 

Schedule of Rates 
Sen/ice-Application 
Sen/ice - Building Construction 
Sen/ice - Calls After Hours 
Sen/ice - Company Lines 
Sen/ice - Company Operating Control 
Sen/ice - Cross Connections 
Sen/ice - Curb Stops 
Sen/ice - Customer Lines 
Sen/ice - Deficiency or Failure 
Sen/Ice - Discontinuance 
Service - Emergency Call Charges 
Sen/ice - Installation Dates 
Sen/ice - Maintenance and Repair 
Sen/ice - Private Fire 
Service - Reconnection 
Service - Regulations 
Service - Separate Meter Requirement 
Service - Size and Type 

Section 

4 

3-2 
3-6 
3-7 
3-2 
3-2 
3-6 

4 
3-4 
3-2 
3-2 
3-5 
3-5 
3-2 
3-5 
3-5 
3-2 
3-2 
3-2 
3-5 
3-5 
3-8 
3-2 
3-5 
3-6 
3-5 

Sheet No. 

See "Sch. of 
Rates" 

4 
4 
2 
1 

4,5 
4 

1-5 
1 
1 
5 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
5 
2 
1 
1 
1 

All 
1 
1 

Effective Date 

1/1/07 7/1/10 
1/1/11 

9/24/03 9/26/08 
9/24/03 

9/24/03 4/1/04 
9/24/03 

9/24/03 9/26/08 
9/24/03 

1/1/07 7/1/10 1/1/11 
9/24/03 
9/24/03 
9/24/03 
9/24/03 
9/24/03 
9/24/03 
9/24/03 
9/24/03 
9/24/03 
9/24/03 
9/24/03 
9/24/03 
9/24/03 
9/24/03 
9/24/03 
9/24/03 
9/24/03 
9/24/03 

Issued: January 1,2011 Effective: January 1,2011 

Issued by Robert A Kopas, Vice-President, Aqua Ohio, Inc. 
In accordance with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 


