

FILE



FAX: 614.221.4012

MARK S. YURICK DIRECT: 614.334.7197 myurick@cwslaw.com

RECEIVED-DOCKETING EN DEC 20 PH 4: 11 PUCO

December 20, 2010

Renee Jenkins Chief of Docketing The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 180 E. Broad Street, 11th Floor Columbus, Ohio 43215

Re: Tariff Case No. 89-7028-WW-TRF

Dear Ms. Jenkins:

Please substitute the attached revised Stark Regional Division Tariff Section 2, Seventh Revised Sheet No. 4, Canceling Sixth Revised Sheet No. 4 for the current Stark Regional Division Tariff Section 2, Seventh Revised Sheet No. 4, Canceling Sixth Revised Sheet No. 4. The current Section 2, Sheet No. 4 has typographical errors which the new sheets correct.

Do not hesitate to contact me with any questions or concerns. Thank you for your assistance.

Very truly yours,

Mark S. Y

4817-3123-7384, v. 1

This is to certify that the images appearing are an accurate and complete reproduction of a case file document delivered in the regular course of business fechnician \_\_\_\_\_\_ Date Processed DFC 2 1200

Aqua Ohio, Inc.

۰\*

Section 2

Stark Regional Division

Seventh Revised Sheet No.4 Canceling Sixth Revised Sheet No. 4

P.U.C.O. TARIFF NO. 1

SUB.	JECT	IND	EX

<u>Description</u>	<u>Section</u>	Sheet No.	Effective Date
Rates	4	See "Sch. of Rates"	1/1/07 7/1/10 1/1/11
Reconnection of Service}	3-2	4	9/24/03 9/26/08
Requirements for }	3-6	4	9/24/03
Related Facilities	3-7	2	9/24/03 4/1/04
Repair of Customer Facilities	3-2	1	9/24/03
Restoring of Service – Requirements	3-2	4,5	9/24/03 9/26/08
•	3-6	4	9/24/03
S			
Schedule of Rates	4	1-5	1/1/07 7/1/10 1/1/11
Service – Application	3-4	1	9/24/03
Service – Building Construction	3-2	1	9/24/03
Service – Calls After Hours	3-2	5	9/24/03
Service – Company Lines	3-5	1	9/24/03
Service – Company Operating Control	3-5	1	9/24/03
Service – Cross Connections	3-2	1	9/24/03
Service – Curb Stops	3-5	1	9/24/03
Service – Customer Lines	3-5	1	9/24/03
Service – Deficiency or Failure	3-2	1	9/24/03
Service – Discontinuance	3-2	2	9/24/03
Service – Emergency Call Charges	3-2	5	9/24/03
Service – Installation Dates	3-5	2	9/24/03
Service – Maintenance and Repair	3-5	1	9/24/03
Service – Private Fire	3-8	1	9/24/03
Service - Reconnection	3-2	1	9/24/03
Service – Regulations	3-5	All	9/24/03
Service – Separate Meter Requirement	3-6	1	9/24/03
Service – Size and Type	3-5	1	9/24/03

Issued: January 1,2011

Effective: January 1,2011

Issued by Robert A Kopas, Vice-President, Aqua Ohio, Inc. In accordance with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio